CERTIFICATION OF REGISTRAR OF VOTERS OF THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF THE MARCH 3, 2020 PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF TULARE

ss

I, Michelle Baldwin, Registrar of Voters of Tulare County, do hereby certify, in accordance with the provisions of Section 15300, et seq. of the California Elections Code, I did canvass the results of the votes cast in the Presidential Primary Election held in said County on March 3, 2020, for measures and contests that were submitted to the vote of the voters, and that the Statement of Votes Cast, to which this certificate is attached is full, true, and correct.

I further declare that the results of the one (1) percent manual tally contained no discrepancies between the machine count and the manual tally.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 18th day of March 2020 in the County of Tulare.

CONTROP OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

Michelle Baldwin, Registrar of Voters

County of Tulare State of California